 00-02-0730
 03-30-11
 Section 15
MLS Series
Liquid Level Switches
Installation and Operations Manual
In order to consistently bring you the highest quality full featured products, we reserve the right to change our
specifications and designs at any time.  The latest version of this manual can be found at www.fwmurphy.com.

Switch Rating: 30VDC/VAC @ 75 mA
Replacement Parts
Order by part number designation.
15000531: MLS Float
Stainless Steel Float, MLS Series (not interchangeable with any other Murphy Level Switch
Float)
Accessories
15050375:  Weld Collar
Operating Pressure:  2000 psi (13.8 MPa) [138 bar].
Operating Temperature:  400F (204C).
Section 15  00-02-0730
03-30-11 - 5 -
15051098:  External Float Chamber
Operating pressure:  2000 psi (13.8 MPa) [138 bar]
Operating temperature:  400F (204C).
15700799:  Series 100 External Float Chamber
Operating pressure:  2000 psi (13.8 MPa) [138 bar]
Operating temperature:  400F (204C).
Section 15  00-02-0730
03-30-11 - 6 -
Specifications
MLS Series
Process connection:  2” NPT (MLS-020)
  1-1/2” NPT (MLS-015)
Fluid Density (SG): 0.50
Pressure Rating: 2000 psig (13.8 MPa)[138 bar]
Materials:
  Body: ASTM A351 CF8 (304 SS)
  Cover: ASTM A351 CF8 (304 SS)
Other Wetted Parts: 304 or 316 SS
Meets NACE MR0175 for direct exposure to H2S
Process Temperature:  -20 to 300F (-29 to 149C)
Electrical: 30VAC/VDC 75mA Form C SPDT
Approximate Shipping Weights and Dimensions
All models:  5.5lbs (2.49 kg);
Dimensions:  14 x 5 x 3.5 in. (356 x 127 x 89 mm)
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALY LEFT BLANK.